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Required Tools:
- 7/16” Wrench or Socket
- �Mallet/Non-Marring Hammer 

(DO NOT Use Metal Headed 
Hammer)

- #2 Square Drive Bit
- Cordless Drill

Hardware:
- (8) 1/4” x 2-1/4” Bolts
- (10) 1/4” Flange Nuts
- (4) 2” Screws
- (2) 1/4” x 2-3/4” Bolts
- (8) 1-1/4” screws

Parts:
A = (1) Backrest
B = (1) Seat
C = (2) Legs
D = (1) Brace
E = (2) Armrests

Step 2
Place one of the legs (C) with the armrest block facing up and 
outward, as shown, onto the side of the front of the seat. Insert 
(2) 1/4”x2-1/4” bolts through the two pre-drilled holes and add (1) 
1/4” flange nuts to each bolt. Repeat on the other side of the seat.
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Step 1
Lay the seat (B) on a level surface. Place the backrest (A) in between 
the seat supports. Insert (2) 1/4”x2-1/4” bolts through the two pre-
drilled holes in the seats supports and the backrest, and add (1) 1/4” 
flange nut to each bolt. Repeat on the other side of the seat.
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Step 3
Slide the brace (D) into the notches on the inside of both legs, as 
shown, and fasten from the outside using (2) 2” screws, per side.

Step 4
Place an armrest (E) onto the armrest block with the widest portion 
of the armrest facing towards the front, and turning it so the indent 
is facing the inside of the chair. On the back of the armrest tap (1) 
1/4”x2-3/4” bolt through the pre-drilled hole on the backrest, add 
(1) 1/4” flange nut. Repeat on the other side.

Step 5
On the front part of the armrest measure a 3/4” overhang on the 
inside as shown, fasten the armrest to the armrest block using (4) 
1-1/4” screws through the four countersink holes provided. Repeat 
on the other armrest.

Step 6
Your chair is complete.... enjoy!

Thank you for purchasing from Wildridge.
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